
FRONTBACK

PURPLE ROUTE
ROUTE 20

TRACK THE  
BUS LIVE

THANK YOU FOR RIDING!
The Cross County Connection Downtown  
Circulator service in the City of Orangeburg, 
throughout Orangeburg and Calhoun Counties. Let 
us help you make the connection to work, school, 
medical appointments and shopping throughout 
Orangeburg and Calhoun Counties.
This brochure provides how-to-ride information 
and the types of services offered by the Cross 
County Connection.

CUSTOMER SERVICE
The Cross County Connection is committed to 
being responsive to our customers. We encourage 
your comments and recommendations.

Please contact us by:

Telephone: 803-531-1302 
Email: bshuler@swrta.com
Mail: Cross County Connection 
1630 Carolina Avenue, Orangeburg, SC 29115

Hours of Operation | 7:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

SEARCH THE APP STORE FOR SanteeBus

Stay up-to-date!  
Track route schedules, receive alerts, 

and plan your trip all in real-time.

Effective May 2, 2023

301

21

4

4

178

Old Edisto Rd

Rivelon D
r SW

Tyler R
d

Rivelon Dr SW

Dena Ln

P alm H arbor Rd

Lake Rd Cedar Ln

M
im

osa D
r  SW

Cordova Rd SW Ca
nn

on
 B

rid
ge

 R
d 

SW Glover St

Riverside Dr
Seaboard St

Stonewall Jackson St SW
Murra

y St

W
olf  Trail SW Charleston Hwy Jo

e S Je
�ord

s H
wy

Woodbine Dr

Bleak
ley St SE

Sprin
kle Ave

Pineland St

Sulton Ct

Fulton St

Cherokee St
Rowe St

Enterprise  St

Short Ave

Saxon Dr

Truman Cir

State St 38-584

Dell St

Five Chop Rd

Dorchester S t SE

   Ru ssell St

Whitman St SE

St
 M

at
th

ew
s 

Rd

Chesnut St

Chesnut St

W
ill

in
g

to
n 

D
r

Hillcrest St

Old
 R

iley St W
oo

dland

El
lis

 A
ve

  Nelson St

El
lis

 A
ve

M
axcy St

Gregg St

Myers 
Rd

Wannamaker St

C
ol

le
ge

 A
ve

M
ag

no
lia

 S
t

Ash
ley S

t

Goff 
Ave

Sims St

St
 M

at
th

ew
s R

d

Boulevard St

Carolin a Ave

      Boulevard St

    
M

ag
no

lia
 A

ve
Goff 

Ave

Jamison Ave

Campus D
r

Mingo St

Buckley St

Belle
vill

e 
Rd

Alva StColeman Ave

Oc 1224

Go� A
ve

Seawright St

Nance St.

   
   

Br
ui

n 
St

Dash St

K ings Rd

State Rd S-38-1336

So
lo

m
on

 Te
rr

ac
e 

N
E

    
    

    
  S

t M
att

hews Rd

Ridgewood Dr
Essex Dr

Hidden Valley Dr

     Si�y Rd

Checkley Blvd
Sheppard Rd

Casa Ct

Co
lu

m
bi

a 
Rd

Le

eway St

       Marlee St

   Forest Dr

       Longwood Rd

Ri
le

y 
St

La
ke

sid
e D

r
H

ill
cr

es
t S

t

Pinebrook St

Rhoad StMarshall St

   Decatur St

Wells Dr

Su
ns

et
 S

t

Azalea Dr  State Rd S-38-901State Rd S-38-1093

Pike S

t   Bennett St

M

agnoli a 
Vl

g 
Pk

wy

State Rd S - 38-1
637

Old Rile
y St

Caw Caw Dr

Maso
n D

r

     
     

Hills
boro

 Rd

Rutle
dge Ave

Club A
cre

s B
lvd

Gea
th

ers St

  Naylor St

Colleton St

Eu
ta

w
 S

t

Amelia St

Louis S
t

Summers Ave

Treadw
ell St

21

178

178

21

601

33

21

301

St
 M

at
th

ew
s R

d

Cook Rd

Kinard St

Hick
ory D

r

Beech
 D

r

Bonneville
 D

rGlen�eld Cir

Wingate St

1
44

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11

12

13
18

16

15

17

14

19
20

21

22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

3031

32 33

34
35

36

37

38 39

40
41

42

43
1

30

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

28

29

25

27 26

18

N

OPERATING SCHEDULE
The Cross County Connection operates Monday - Friday from 7:00 AM until 6:00 PM. Service will not be 
provided on the following holidays: New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Day, President’s Day, Good Friday, 
Memorial Day, July Fourth, Labor Day, Veteran’s Day, Thanksgiving Day & The Day after, Christmas Eve 
and Christmas Day.

TIPS FOR RIDING
• Children under 14 must be accompanied by a fare  
 paying adult; children under the age of 6 ride for  
 free with a fare paying adult
• Elderly individuals 60 years or older, persons with 
 disabilities and/or Medicare card holders ride for 
 half-fare on the Downtown Circulator
• When riding the Downtown Circulator, it’s best to 
 be at your bus stop at least 5 minutes before the 
 scheduled time
• Be kind, courteous and considerate of other 
 passengers and your driver
• Cell phones are allowed, however, no speaker 
 phone usage is permitted
• No eating, smoking, alcohol or controlled  
 substances, weapons, profanity, or other disruptive  
 behavior will be tolerated
• Service animals are permitted

All Cross County Connection 
buses are ADA accessible. Buses 
are also equipped with bicycle 
racks; bikes ride free!

1-800-999-9083



ROUTE 20 - PURPLE ROUTE - Monday - Friday
Bus 
Stop Stop Name AM PM

Orangeburg County Transit Center 7:00 10:00 2:00 5:00

Blvd Street | Ellis 7:02 10:02 2:02 5:02

Claflin University Goff Ave 7:06 10:06 2:06 5:06

Jamison Pharmacy 7:10 10:10 2:10 5:10

Goff Avenue | Jamison Ave 7:11 10:11 2:11 5:11

Campus Drive | Jamison Ave 7:12 10:12 2:12 5:12

Howard Middle School 7:14 10:14 2:14 5:14

Lawton | Johnson St 7:16 10:16 2:16 5:16

Goff Avenue | Stilton Road 7:17 10:17 2:17 5:17

Nance St 7:20 10:20 2:20 5:20

Bruin Parkway 7:22 10:22 2:22 5:22

OW Highschool 7:23 10:23 2:23 5:23

Technology Center 7:26 10:26 2:26 5:26

Regional Medical Center 7:30 10:30 2:30 5:30

OC Technical College 7:33 10:33 2:33 5:33

DSS | COA YMCA 7:39 10:39 2:39 5:39

Hillcrest Ball Field 7:40 10:40 2:40 5:40

Express Lane @ Village Park Dr 7:41 10:41 2:41 5:41

Village Park 7:42 10:42 2:42 5:42

Casa Court 7:49 10:49 2:49 5:49

Glenfield Circle 7:50 10:50 2:50 5:50

Columbia Rd | Baugh St 7:51 10:51 2:51 5:51

Wingate Street 7:53 10:53 2:53 5:53

Reids Grocery Store 7:54 10:54 2:54 5:54

Prince Of Orange Mall 7:58 10:58 2:58 5:58

Aldi Grocery Store 7:59 10:59 2:59 5:59

Walmart Store 8:03 11:03 3:03 6:03

Social Security Office 8:07 11:07 3:07 6:07

Roses Orangeburg Mall 8:09 11:09 3:09 6:09

Orangeburg County Transit Center 8:12 11:12 3:12 6:12

ROUTE 21 - GREEN ROUTE - Monday - Friday
Bus 
Stop Stop Name AM PM

Orangeburg County Transit 8:30 11:20 12:40 3:30

DHEC 8:31 11:21 12:41 3:31

Library Summers Ave 8:33 11:23 12:43 3:33

Court House 8:34 11:24 12:44 3:34

Lenaire Wolfe H&A 8:35 11:25 12:45 3:35

Public Safety 8:36 11:26 12:46 3:36

Windsor Street Apartments 8:40 11:30 12:50 3:40

Shuler St | Edisto Gardens 8:41 11:31 12:51 3:41

Edisto Gardens 8:44 11:34 12:54 3:44

Short Avenue 8:47 11:37 12:57 3:47

Old Piggly Wiggly 8:48 11:38 12:58 3:48

Palm Harbor 8:50 11:40 1:00 3:50

Owens St 8:51 11:41 1:01 3:51

Truman Circle 8:52 11:42 1:02 3:52

Henry Travel Plaza 8:54 11:44 1:04 3:54

Salvation Army 8:58 11:48 1:08 3:58

Glover | First Citizen's Bank 8:59 11:49 1:09 3:59

Glover | Enterprise St 9:01 11:51 1:11 4:01

Crossing Circle 9:02 11:52 1:12 4:02

Amelia Village 9:03 11:53 1:13 4:03

Douglas MacArthur St 9:04 11:54 1:14 4:04

Orangeburg Manor 2 9:05  11:55 1:15 4:05

Orangeburg Manor 1 9:06 11:56 1:16 4:06

Whaley St | Rowe St/Mirmow Field 9:08 11:58 1:18 4:08

Whaley St | Fulton St 9:09 11:59 1:19 4:09

Orangeburg Milling 9:10 12:00 1:20 4:10

Metts Grocery | Bleakly St 9:11 12:01 1:21 4:11

Charlest Hwy | Family Dollar Store 9:14 12:04 1:24 4:14

 Employment One Stop 9:16 12:06 1:26 4:16

SC Voc Rehab 9:17 12:07 1:27 4:17

ROUTE 21 - GREEN ROUTE - Monday - Friday
Bus 
Stop Stop Name AM PM

Orangeburg Area Dev Center 9:18 12:08 1:28 4:18

Sprinkle Ave | Pineland 9:19 12:09 1:29 4:19

Five Chop Rd | Myers Rd 9:21 12:11 1:31 4:21

Dorchester St | Gregg St 9:22 12:12 1:32 4:22

Russell St | Maxy St 9:24 12:14 1:34 4:24

SCSU Russell St | Lovell St 9:25 12:15 1:35 4:25

Claflin University Goff Ave 9:27 12:17 1:37 4:27

Clark Street 9:28 12:18 1:38 4:28

Magnolia St | CVS 9:29 12:19 1:39 4:29

Chestnut St | Nelson St (Popeyes) 9:30 12:20 1:40 4:30

Ellis Ave | Colleton St 9:32 12:22 1:42 4:32

Ellis Ave | Wannamkaer St 9:33 12:23 1:43 4:33

Ellis Ave | Tredwell St 9:34 12:24 1:44 4:34

Orangeburg County Transit Center 9:36 12:26 1:46 4:36

1
2

9
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

3
4
5
6
7
8

DOWNTOWN CIRCULATOR
• Please wait at a designated bus stop along the route and watch for  
 the bus to arrive.
• As you board the bus, please have the exact fare or ticket ready to  
 place in the fare box. Drivers do not make or carry change.
• Please reserve the seats in the front of the bus for our disabled  
 customers and senior citizens.
• When you are ready to depart the bus, pull the cord above the window  
 and the driver will stop at the next bus stop.

$1 per person per ride
FARE:

The Cross County Connection is a cooperative effort of volunteers, 
agency representatives, education institutions and elected officials 
in Orangeburg and Calhoun Counties with support and funding from 
the Federal Transit Administration, South Carolina Department of 
Transportation, Community Transportation Association of America, 
Lower Savannah Council of Governments, Orangeburg County and 
Calhoun County.  Cross County Connection service is provided by the 
Santee Wateree Regional Transportation Authority.


